DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/21/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345113	B. WING _			C 08/26/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILLOW CREEK NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2401 WAYNE MEMORIAL DRIVE GOLDSBORO, NC 27534			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED			
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 0	000			
F 441 SS=D	complaint investigation 483.65 INFECTION OF SPREAD, LINENS	cited as a result of the on. Event ID #J2HV11. CONTROL, PREVENT	F 4	.41		9/9/16	
	Infection Control Prosafe, sanitary and co	ablish and maintain an gram designed to provide a mfortable environment and evelopment and transmission ion.					
	Program under which (1) Investigates, cont in the facility; (2) Decides what pro should be applied to	ablish an Infection Control it - rols, and prevents infections cedures, such as isolation, an individual resident; and d of incidents and corrective					
	prevent the spread or isolate the resident. (2) The facility must promunicable disease from direct contact will train (3) The facility must reside the spread of the sprea	n Control Program sident needs isolation to f infection, the facility must prohibit employees with a se or infected skin lesions ith residents or their food, if asmit the disease. require staff to wash their ect resident contact for which cated by accepted					
	(c) Linens Personnel must hand	lle, store, process and					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 09/06/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/21/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345113	B. WING _			l	C 26/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	20/2010
				2	401 WAYNE MEMORIAL DRIVE		
WILLOW	CREEK NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		G	OLDSBORO, NC 27534		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	Continued From pag	e 1	F4	141			
	transport linens so a infection.	s to prevent the spread of					
	by:	T is not met as evidenced					
	interviews, the facility a resident on isolatic Difficile (Resident #8 wound (Resident #3 observed for isolation included: Review of the facility (Policy) Version date 08/24/15) revealed unfection: Considerate listed as a bullet poin with resident that docubes, immunosupprediseases." Review of the Physical Difficulty in the property of the property is a resident to the property of the property in the property i	on, record review and staff by failed to promptly separate on precautions for Clostridium of from a resident with a 41) for 1 of 1 residents on precautions. Findings Infection Control Manual of 9/2014 (Page Revision: onder Clostridium Difficle on for Resident Placement, ont "Placing resident in room ones not have open wounds, onession or terminal illness and			Willow Creek Nursing and Rehabilitation Center acknowledges receipt of the Statement of Deficiencies and propose this plan of correction to the extent of findings is factually correct and in order maintain compliance with applicable rule and provisions of quality of care of residents. The plan of correction is submitted as a written allegation of compliance. Willow Creek Nursing and Rehabilitation Center's response to this Statement of Deficiencies does not denote agreement with the Statement of Deficiencies nor does it constitute an admission that any deficiency is accurate. Further,	s to les in	
	125 milligrams (mg) 10 days and was plat for C-Diff (Clostridiur Review of the Physic revealed Resident #3 changes to a right latevery other day. In an observation an 9:52 AM a Contact Is posted on the door of Resident #8 and Resident #8 and Resident the reason for (NA) #1 stated Resident C-Diff.	by mouth twice each day for ced on Contact Precautions			Willow Creek Nursing and Rehabilitation Center reserves the right to refute any the deficiencies on this Statement of Deficiencies through Informal Dispute Resolution, formal appeal procedure and/or any other administrative or legal proceeding. F441 Resident #341 was moved to another room without isolation precautions on 8/25/16 by nursing. 100% audit was completed of all currer residents to include residents #8 and #341 to ensure that residents on isolation	of	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/21/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	3 FOR WEDICARE &	WEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID INC	<u>7. 0936-039 i</u>
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(c
		345113	B. WING _			08/	26/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WILLOW	CREEK NURSING AND E	REHABILITATION CENTER		24	401 WAYNE MEMORIAL DRIVE		
WILLOW V	OKEEK HOROMO AND I	CHABIENATION SERVER		G	OLDSBORO, NC 27534		
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	<	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 441	Continued From page	e 2	F 4	141			
		41 had been moved to			precautions were not sharing a room w	vith	
		acility. When Resident #341			a resident who has a wound, tube,		
		n for the move, Resident			immunosuppressant or terminal illness	; ,	
	#341 did not know th				and disease completed on 8/25/16 by		
	In an interview on 08	/25/16 at 5:45 PM, the			QI LPN, QI RN, RN Supervisor, ADON	l,	
		Nursing (ADON) stated			and the Resource nurse using a reside		
	Resident #341 was n			census. No other residents identified of			
	roommate (Resident			isolation precaution were found sharing	g a		
	In an interview on 08			room.			
	Worker (SW) stated s			100% inservice was initiated with all			
	Resident #341 neede prevent cross contant			licensed nurses regarding consideration for resident placement/room sharing of			
	facility was usually al			residents on isolation precautions to	_		
	wounds and feeding			include clostridium difficle by the facilit	v		
	separate them from r			consultant and the facility staff facilitate	-		
		/25/16 at 6:20 PM, the			on 8/25/16 with a completion date of		
	Director of Nursing ([DON) stated if a resident was			9/9/16.		
	on isolation for C-diff	the roommate should not			When a resident is placed on isolation		
	have a wound or any			precautions to include for clostridium			
		ube, intravenous line, or a			difficle, the hall nurses will initiate the		
		ted that the floor nurses and			isolation precautions to include placing	l	
		should have been aware that			appropriate sign on door, ensuring	t io	
		n diagnosed with C-diff and ad a wound. The DON			required personal protective equipmen accessible, and ensuring residents with		
		ectation that if a resident had			open wounds, tubes, immunosuppress		
	•	requiring isolation that they			or terminal illness and disease are not		
	, , , ,	a resident with a wound or			cohorted in the room with the resident		
	an invasive device.	She stated it was her			isolation precaution. The QI LPN, QI R	ιN,	
		ident #341 would have been			RN Supervisor, ADON, and the Resou	rce	
		nt #8 was diagnosed with			nurse will review all new physician ord	ders,	
	C-diff.				MD visit consult sheets and newly		
		/25/16 at 7:07 PM, Nurse #1			admitted residents discharge summari		
		urse that received the order			to identify residents that require isolation		
	•	#8 on isolation precautions			precautions, to ensure proper procedu	ies	
		dicated she did not know wound but that she should			were followed to include, ensuring residents with open wounds, tubes,		
		ke sure. Nurse #1 stated the			immunosuppression or terminal illness		
		ne of the residents was to			and disease are not cohorted in the ro		
	prevent cross contan				with the resident on isolation precautio		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/21/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345113	B. WING			C 08/26/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			00/20/2016	
TWWIL OF T	TO VIDER OR OUT FEEL			2401 WAYNE MEMORIAL DRIVE	,52		
WILLOW CREEK NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				GOLDSBORO, NC 27534			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	EIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	Treatment Nurse state Resident #8 was on is about it that morning. noticed an isolation si the Personal Protective hanging over the doo In an interview on 08/ was usually assigned Resident #341 stated	26/16 at 8:50 AM, the ed she did not know solation prior to being asked She indicated she never ign hanging on the door or we Equipment (PPE) r. 26/16 at 9:50 AM, NA who to Resident #8 and the isolation sign and PPE k when resident #8 returned	F 4	using an Isolation Precaution per week x 4 weeks, weekly then monthly x 1 month. The RN, RN Supervisor, ADON, Resource nurse will ensure immediately separated and retraining with the license midentified areas of concern rethe audit. The DON will reviet the Isolation Precaution QI to weeks then monthly x 1 monocompletion and to ensure all concern were addressed. The Executive QI committee monthly and review the Isolation Precaution QI tool and addressues, concerns and/or tremake changes as needed, to continued frequency and monothly x 3 months.	x 4 weeks, e QI LPN, QI and the residents are provide urse for any noted during ew and initial cool weekly x 8 of the will meet ation ess any noted and to o include	3	